GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TEA TRIBES WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR:GUWAHATI-06

ORDERS BY THE GOVORNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated: Dispur, the 30th May, 2022.

No.TTWD.53/2017/14: The Governor of Assam is pleased to notify a three-member committee for selection of books by budding writers belonging to Tea Tribes community for publication under the scheme, "Publication of Books" implemented by Tea Tribes Welfare Department with the following eminent litterateurs:

Members:

1. Shri Sushil Kurmi - President 2. Shri Anil Kumar Tanti - Member 3. Shri Prakash Kurmi - Member

The committee shall have its own criteria to select the manuscript for publication of such books.

Sd/- (Dr. J.B.Ekka, IAS)
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Tea Tribes Welfare Department, Dispur

Memo No.TTWD.53/2017/14 -A

Dated: Dispur, the 30th May, 2022.

Copy to :-

The Director, Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32 with a request to kindly upload this notification in the official website.

2. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-06

3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-06

 P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Tea Tribes Welfare Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-06

5. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Tea Tribes Welfare Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-06

6. Person concerned.....

7. Superintendent, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the above Notification in the official Gazette.

8. Guard file.

By order etc.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Tea Tribes Welfare Department, Dispur